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Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA SATURDAYS ONLY LOCAL TIME SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See note elow) LOCAL TIME 
22 372 304 314 320 322 382 324 604 326 328 330 332 354 358 360 362 614 368 22 304 320 604 328 332 336 338 340 342 346 350 396 610 398 360 362 614 364 366 24 368 

----------11-- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - AMIAM ----------, ---- -- -- -- -- -- -- PM! 

Lv Wayne, Pa. __ _____________ ------" St. Davids, Pa. ___________ _ " Radnor, Pa. __ .;. ____ _____ ___ ------" Villanova, Pa. ______ ___ ____ ------" Roeemont, Pa, _____________ -- ----
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. __________ ------" Haverford, Pa, ____________ ------" Ardmore, Pa. ______________ ------" Wynnewood, Pa. ___________ ------" Narberth, Pa. ____________ _ 

AM 6.55 6.57 6.59 7.01 7.03 

AM 7.42 7.44 7.46 7.48 7.50 

AM 8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 

AM AM 8.30 8.45 8.32 ------8.34 8.49 8.36 8.51 8.38 8.53 

AM 9.00 9.02 9.04 9.06 9.08 
6.26 7.05 7.52 8.25 8.40 6.27 7.(11 7.54 8.27 8.42 6.29 7.09 7.57 8.29 8.44 6.31 7.12 8.00 8.31 8.46 6.33 7.14 8.02 8.33 8.48 

8.55 9.10 8.56 9.12 8.58 9.14 9 00 9.16 9.02 9.18 
6.35 7.16 8.05 6.37 7.18 8.08 6.38 7.19 8.09 6.40 7.21 8.11 6.41 7.22 8.13 

8.36 8.50 9.04 9.20 8.37 8.52 9.06 9.22 8.38 8.54 9.07 9.23 8.39 8.56 ------ 9.25 8.40 8.57 ------ 9 26 --- -------11-- -- -- - - -- -- -- --Lv Merion, Pa. _________ ______ ------" Overbrook, Pa. ____________ ------" 52nd Street, Pbi!a., Pa. _____ ------
6.43 7.24 8.14 8.42 8.58 ------ 9.28 6.44 7.25 8.16 8.43 8.59 ------ 9.30 6.47 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

AM 9.19 AM AM 9.35 10.00 9.37 10.02 9.39 10.04 9.41 10.06 9.43 10.08 
9.45 10.10 9.47 10.11 9.49 10.13 9.51 10.15 9.53 10.17 
9.55 10.19 9.57 10.21 9.59 10.22 10.01 10.24 10.02 10 .25 
10.03 10.27 10.04 10.28 

10.30 11.00 10 .32, 11.02 10.34 11.04 10.36 11.06 10.38 11.08 
10.40 11. 10 rn u1 ~u~ l8 ~I UJ~ 
10 4911 11 .19 10.51 11.21 10 .52 11.22 10.54 11.24 10 55\ 11.25 
10.571 11 .27 10 .58[ 11.28 

AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 11 .30 12.05 12.30 1.00 1, .. 330 1.51 __ 2 __ .00__ 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 11.32 ------ 12.32 --- --- 2 2.32 ---- -- 3.32 4.02 11.34 12.09 12.34 1.04 1.34 ------ 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4,04 11 .36 12.11 12.36 t.06 1.36 ------ 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 11 .38 12. 13 12.38 I .08 1-38 ------ 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 -- ---- -- ---- - - -- -- -- --11.40 12.15 12.40 ,.,o 1.40 ------ 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 11.41 12.16 12.42 I.It t.41 ------ 2.11 2.41 3.12 3.41 4.12 11.43 12.18 12.44 1.13 t.43 ------ 2.13 2.43 3.14 3.43 4.14 11.45 12.20 12.46 1.15 t.45 2.15 2.45 3-16 3.45 4.16 11.47 12.22 12.48 1.11 t.47 ------ 2.17 2.47 3.18 3.47 4.18 -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- --11.49 12.24 12.50 t.19 1.49 ------ 2.19 2.49 3.20 3.49 4.20 11.51 12.26 12.52 I .21 1.51 ------ 2.21 2.50 3.23 3.50 4.21 11.52 12.27 12.54 1.22 I 52 ------ 2.22 2.51 3.26 3.51 4.22 11.54 12.29 12.56 1-24 t.54 ------ 2.24 2 53 3.28 3.53 4.23 11.55 12.30 12.58 t.25 t.55 ------ 2.25 2.54 3.30 3.54 4.24 
11.57 12.32 1.00 t.27 t.57 ---- -- 2.27 2.55 3.33 3.55 4.26 11.58 12.33 t.02 I .28 I .58 ------ 2.28 2.56 3.36 3.56 4.27 

PM s. 10 s. 12 5. 14 5. 16 5-18 
5 20 5.22 5 24 5.26 5.28 
5 30 5.32 5.34 5 36 5.38 
5 40 5 42 5.44 

PM PM 6.20 7.00 6 22 , ------624 7.04 6.26 7.06 6.28 7.08 
6.30 6.32 6.34 6.36 6.38 
6.40 6.42 6.44 6.46 6.48 
6.50 6.52 

7. 10 7.11 7.13 7.15 7.17 
1. 19 7.21 7.22 7.24 7.25 
1.21 7 28 

PM 7.55 I 7 .57 7,59 8.01 8.03 
8.05 8 07 8.09 8. tt 8. 13 
8. 15 8. 17 8. 19 8.21 8.23 
8 25 8.27 

PM 9.11 PM 9.15 I 9.17 9.19 9.21 9.23 

PM 10.30 110.32 10.34 10.36 10.38 
9.25 10.40 9-26 10.41 9.28 10.43 9.30 10.45 9.32 10.47 
9.34 10.49 9.36 10.51 9.37 10.52 9.39 10.54 9.40 10.55 
9.42 10.57 9.43 10.58 

PM 11.40 II 42 tt .44 tt .46 11.48 ll:~ tt .54 11.56 It .SB 
12.00 12.02 12.04 12.06 12.08 
12.10 12.12 

AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM Lv Paoll, Pa.____ ____________ 4.50 6.55 8.15 9.19 10.00 11.00 12.05 12.30 " Dayleslord, Pa. ________ ____ ------ 6.57 8.17 ______ 10.02 11 .02 ______ 12.32 " Berwyn, Pa. __ __ ___________ ------ 6.59 8.19 ------ 10.04 11.04 12.09 12.34 " Devon, Pa, ___ _________ ____ ------ 7.01 8.21 ______ 10.06 11.06 12. II 12.36 " Strafford, Pa. ______________ ------ 7.03 8.23 __ ____ 10.08 11 .08 12.13 12.38 ---- - - -- - - -- - -LvWayne, Pa. ______________ _ ------ 7.05 8.25 ______ 10 .10 11.10 12.15 12.40 "St. Davids, Pa. ______ __ ____ ------ 7.07 8.27 ______ 10.11 11.11 12.16 12.42 "Radnor, Pa. ______ __ ____ ___ ---·-- 7.09 8.29 ______ 10.13 11.13 12.18 12.44 " Villanova, Pa. _________ ____ ------ 7.12 8.31 ____ __ 10.15 11.15 12.20 12.46 " Rosemont, Pa._____________ ______ 7.14 8.33 ____ __ 10.17 11.17 12.22 12.48 - - -- -- -- -- --- -Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa.____ ______ ______ 7.16 8.36 ______ 10.19 11.19 12.24 12.50 " Haverford, Pa,_____ _______ ______ 7.18 8.37 ______ 10.21 11.21 12.26 12.52 " Ardmore, Pa. ______________ ------ 7.19 8.38 ______ 10.22 11.22 12.27 12.54 " Wynnewood, Pa. ___________ ------ 7.21 8.39 ______ 10.24 11.24 12.29 12.56 " Narberth, Pa._____________ ______ 7.22 8.40 ______ 10.25 11.25 12.30 12.58 ---- - - - - -- -- -- --LvMerion, Pa. ______ __ _______ ------ 7.24 8.42 ______ 10.27 11.27 12.32 I 00 " Overbrook, Pa. _______ _____ ------ 7.25 8.43 ____ __ 10.28 11.28 12.33 I 02 " 52nd Street, Phila., Pa. __ ___________________________ ____________ ______ _____ _ 

PM 1 .oo 
1.04 1.06 1.08 
1. 10 1. II 1. 13 1. 15 t.17 
1.19 1.21 1.22 1 .24 1 .25 
1 .27 1.28 

PM 2.00 2.02 2.04 2.06 2.08 
2. 10 2.11 2. 13 2. 15 2.17 
2. 19 2.21 2 22 2.24 2.25 
2.27 2.28 

3.00 -To. 3.0& 
~ 3. 11 3. 12 3. 14 3.16 
~ 3.20 3 23 3 2& 3. 28 3.39 3.31 3.3& g 3.40 

PM PM 4.00 5. 00 4.02 5.02 404 504 4.06 5.06 4.08 5.08 
4.10 5.10 4.12 5.11 4.14 5.13 4.16 5.15 4.18 5.17 --420 5.19 4.21 5.21 4 22 5.22 4.23 5.24 4.24 5.25 
4.26 5.27 4.27 5.28 g 4.30 f 5.31 

PM 5.42 

- =­.. :a ..... g;i 
~ -= II,, 
5 55 

PM 6 00 6.02 6.04 6.06 6.08 
6.10 6.11 6. 13 6. 15 6.17 
6.19 6.21 6.22 6.24 6.25 
6.27 6.28 

PM 1.00 
7.04 7.06 7.08 
7.10 7.11 7.13 7.15 7.17 
7 .19 7.21 7.22 7 24 7.25 
7.27 7.28 g 7.30 

PM 7.55 I 7 .57 7.59 8.01 8.03 
8.05 8.07 8.09 8.11 8.13 
8.15 8. 17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8.25 8.27 

PM 9.11 PM 9.15 I 9 17 9.19 9.21 9.23 

PM 10.30 110.32 10.34 10.36 10.38 
9.25 10.40 9.26 10.41 9.28 10.43 9.30 10.45 9 32 10.47 
9 34 9.36 9.37 9.39 9.40 
9.42 9.43 

10.49 10.51 10.52 10.54 10.55 
10.57 10.58 

PM 11.03 PM tt .40 tt .42 tt .44 tt.46 11.48 
It .SO 11 .52 11.S4 11.56 tt .58 
12 00 12.02 12.04 12.06 12.08 
12.10 12.12 

Ar Pblladelpbla, Pa. " Penn Cent. Sta. (30th St.)• 5.22 6.53 7.33 " Penn Center ____________ ------ 6.57 7.37 8.24 8.51 8.28 8.55 9.07 9.19 9.11 9.23 9.38 9.42 9.44 9.48 10.12 10.36 10.16 10.40 
4-11.06 11 .36 11 .10 11 .40 12.06 12.41 1.11 t.36 2.06 2.18 2.36 3 04 3.46 4.04 4.37 12. 10 12.45 I. 15 I .40 2. 10 2 22 2.40 3 08 3 50 4.08 4.41 5.51 5.55 7 00 7.04 7.36 7.40 8.35 8.39 9.34 9.38 9.51 11.06 9.55 11 .10 

Ar Pblladelpbta, Pa. 12.20 " PennCent.Sta. (30thSt.) •5.22 7.33 8.51 9.44 10.36 11.36 12.41 1.11 12.24 " Penn Center __________ __ ------ 7.37 8.55 9.48 10.40 11.40 12.45 1.15 1 36 1- 40 2.36 2.40 
- I 
3.46 3 50 437 538 6.06 6.10 6.36 6.40 7.36 7,40 8.35 8-39 9.34 9.38 951 11.06 •11.35 9.55 11.10 ------ 12.20 12.24 4 41 5.42 

AM AM AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI SATURDAYS ONLY LOCAL TIME SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See I note below) I LOCAL TIME 
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9
~ :: ~~ :: :: :: ~~ :: :➔ :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :~ Lv Pblladelpbla, Pa. I Lv Pblladelpbla, Pa • . 0 " Penn Center ______ ______ 7.15 7 42 8.00 8.30 9.17 10.00 10.30 11.15 11.45 12 42 12.45 1.1 1.45 ------ 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.14 4.44 4 59 514 5.29 5.47 S.54 6.25 7.30 8.25 9 25 10 10 11 .00 ------ II 59 12 50 " Penn Center___ _________ 7.15 8.45 9.45 10 .45 11.45 12.42 12.45 1.45 ______ 2.45 3.45 4.M 5.47 5.54 6.50 7.30 8.25 9.25 9.50 10.10 11.00 ______ tt .59 12.50 

_--_-_--_-_'_' _P_e_nn_c_en_t_. _sta_. <_a_ot_h_s_t._J1 _7_.10 _7._45 _0._03 _8._33 _9._20_1_0._m 10.33 11 .10 11.48 _1_2._45_12_._481--2:_! _1.4_8 •_2_._05 _2._18 _2_._48 _3._18 _3._48 _4._17 _4._47 _5._02 _5._17 _5.3_2 _5._50 2·~ _6._28 _7_._33 _8_.2_8 _9_28 _1_0 _13 _1_1 _03 •_1_1 _28 _1_2._02 _12_53 ~~ 52::~~~::.t~::~.~~:~~~~ ~:: ::: --~-: -~~-:~ -~~-:~ 12.45 _'.~:~~ __ '.:~~ • 2.05 --~:~~ --~:~ _J~ --~:~~ 5.57 --~:~ --~:~~ --~:~~ --~:~~ 9.53 _'.~:'.~ _'.'.:~~ •11.23 -~::~: -~~:~ u Lyiz_.:~b~~::~·la~!~~~-~~~-:::: Vi~ ~.~ :::::: u~ t~ho:io -io:46-ii:2§-ii:Ss ::::::-i:rn--n -Tss 225 255 3.27 3.58 4.25 455 512 ------ 5.40 558 6.37 7.40 8.35 9.36 10.20 11 .11 • 12.11 1.01 "Overbrook. Pa, ____ ________ 7.26 8.58 9.56 10.55 11.55 12.55 1.55 2.55 3.58 4.55 5.58 701 7.40 835 9.36 1020 "·" .,; 12.11 1.01 6.1 "Merion.Pa. _______________ 7.27 7.54 ------ 8.42 9.29 10.11 10.41 11.26 11.56 12.56 1.2 156 2,26 ~ 3.28 ~ ~ ~ ~ ------~ ~ ,=.:.: 6.39 ~ 8.36 ~ 10.21 ~ J 12.13 ~ "Merion. Pa. ________ _______ 7.27 8.59 9.58 10.56 11.56 12.56 1.56 2.56 400 456 5.59 7.03 7.41 836 9.38 10.21 11.13 .!i 12.13 1.03 
7.29 -7.-56 -__ -__ -__ - 8.-44-9.-31 -1-0.-13 -l-0-.43-l-l-l.-28+-1-1.-58 -__ -__ -__ -1-2.-58 ~ -1 .-58 .:! 2.28 2.58 3.29 4.02 4.28 4.57 5.14 ------ 5.43 6.01 --- -- 6.41 7.43 8.38 9.40 10.23 tt .15 S 12.15 1.05 Lv Narberth, Pa.______ ___ __ __ 7.29 9.01 10.00 10 .58 11.58 ______ 12.58 ~ .:i 2. 58 4.02 4.57 W -:= 7.05 7.43 a-:ii 9.40 ~ 10.23 11.15 8 12.15 ~ 7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. ______ _____ _ _ 7.6 '1 Wynnewood, Pa. ____ ______ _ 8.6 " Ardmore, Pa. ___________ __ _ 9.3 " Haverford, Pa. ________ ___ _ 10.3 " Bryn Mawr, Pa. _________ _ 

11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. ____________ _ 12.1 " Villanova, Pa. ________ ____ _ 13.1 " Radnor, Pa. ___________ ___ _ 13.9 " St. Davids, Pa. ____ ___ ____ _ 14.6 " Wayne1 Pa. _____ _________ _ 
15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. _________ ____ _ 16.6 " Devon, Pa. _______________ _ 17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. _________ _____ _ 18.7 " Dayleslord, Pa, ____ ____ ___ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa. _______________ _ 

7.30 7.57 ------ 8.45 9.32 10.14 10 44 11.29 11.59 ------ 12.59 1.2 1.59 I'll 2 29 2 59 3 30 4.04 4 29 4 58 5.15 5 44 6.02 6 43 7 44 8 39 9 42 10.24 11 .17 ;:s 12.17 1.07 " Wynnewood, Pa.___________ 7.30 9.02 10.02 10 .59 11.59 ______ 12.59 1.59 ., 2.59 4.04 4.58 6.02 ______ 7.07 7.44 8.39 9.42 ______ 10.24 tt .17 ::S 12.17 1.07 7.32 7.59 8.13 8.47 9.34 10.16 10.46 11.31 12.01 ------ t.01 1.3 2.01 'a 2·31 3·01 3'31 4 07 4'31 4'59 5 16 -T28 5.46 6.04 6.45 7'46 3'41 9'44 10.26 11 .19 12.19 1.09 "Ardmore, Pa.______________ 7.32 9.04 10.04 11.01 12.01 ------ 1.01 2.01 'a 3. 01 4.07 4.59 6.04 ------ 7.09 7.46 8.41 9.44 ------ 10.26 11.19 '" 12.19 1.09 7.34 8.01 ------ 8.49 9.36 10.18 10.48 11.33 12.03 ------ 1.03 1.3 2.03 ,; 2:33 3:03 3:33 f09 4:33 s:oo s:17 ---~-- 5:48 6.06 ___ -- 6:47 1:43 8:43 9:46 10.28 11 .21 'a 12.21 1.11 "Haverford.Pa. ____________ 7.34 9.06 10.06 11.03 12.03------ 1.03 2.03 ::, 3.03 4.09 500 6.06 7.11 7.48 8.43 9.46 10.28 11 .21 "a 12.21 1.11 7.37 __ 8._04 _--_--_-- __ 8._52 __ 9._39_1_0._21 _10_.5_1_1_1._36_1_2._06 _--_--_--Y6,~ __ 2._06 ., 2.36 3.06 3.35 ~ 4.36 5.02 ~ ~ ~ ~ .=.=.:: 6.50 ~ ~ 9.48 10.31 tt .23 1! 12.23 ~ "Bryn Mawr,Pa. __________ 7.37 9.09 10.08 11.06 12.06------ 1.06 2.06 ': 3.06 4.12 ~ 6.09 7.14 7.51 8.46 9.48 10.31 tt .23 : 12.23 1.13 
7.39 8.06 8.54 9.41 10.23 10.53 11.38 12.08 ------ 1.08 1.3 2.08 i!; 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.14 4.38 5.04 5.19 5.33 5.53 6.11 --- -- 6.52 7.53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11.25 ~ 12.25 1.15 LvRosemont, Pa.__ _______ __ __ 7.39 ~ 10.10 11.08 12.08------~~ ~ 3. 08 4.14 S.04 6.11 7.16 7,53 8.48 9.50 10.33 11.25 ~ 12.25 ~ 7.41 8.08 ,; 8.56 9.43 10.25 10.55 11 .40 12.10 ------ 1.10 H 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.16 4.40 5.06 5.22 5.35 5.55 6.13_ __ -- 6.54 7.55 8.50 9.52 10.35 11 .27 = 12.27 1.17 "Villanova, Pa. _________ ____ 7.41 9.13 10.12 11.10 12.10------ 1.10 2.10 3.10 4.16 5.06 6.13 7.18 7_55 8.50 9.52 10.35 tt .27 : 12.27 1.17 7.43 8.10 :l, 8.58 9.45 10.27 10.57 11.42 12.12 ------ 1.12 1.4 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.19 4.42 5.08 5.25 5.37 5.57 6.15 ___ -- 6.56 7.57 8.52 9.54 10.37 11 .29 = 12.29 1.19 " Radnor, Pa.___________ ____ 7.43 9.15 10.14 11.12 12.12------ 1.12 2.12 3.12 4.19 5 08 6.15 7.20 7.57 8.52 9.54 10.37 11.29 :f. 12.29 1.19 7.45 8 12 " 9 00 9 47 10 29 10 59 11 44 12 14 114 1.! 2-14 2.44 3-14 3.44 4.21 4.44 5-10 5.27 5-39 5.59 6.17 ---,-- 6.58 7.59 8.54 9.56 10.39 11 .31 ~ 12.31 1.21 "St. Davids, Pa._______ _____ 7.45 9.16 10.16 11 .14 12.14 ______ 1.14 2.14 3.14 4.21 HO 6.17 7.22 7.59 8.54 9.56 10.39 11.31 "" 12.31 1.21 7.46 0:13 llJ 9:01 9:48 10:30 11:00 11:45 12:15 :::::: (15 1:4 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.46 4.24 4.45 5-12 5.29 5-40 6.00 6.18 ___ 1__ 7.00 8.00 8.55 9.58 10.40 tt .33 12.33 1.23 "Wayne, Pa.___________ ____ 7.46 9.18 10.18 11.15 12.15------ 1.15 2.15 3.15 4.24 H2 6.18 7.24 8.00 8.55 9.58 10.40 tt .33 12.33 1.23 - - e-2;1 - ----- ----,- - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- ---- -- - - -- - - -- - -7.48 8.15 I:: 9.03 9.50 10.32 11.02 11.47 12.17 ------ 1.17 1.4 2.17 ------ 2.47 3.17 3.49 4.26 4.47 5.14 5.31 5.42 6.02 6.20 ___ 11 __ 7.02 8.02 8.57 10.00 10.42 11.35 ------ 12.35 1.25 LvStrafford,Pa. ___________ __ 7.48 9.20 10.20 11.17 12.11------ 1.17 2.17 ______ 3.17 4.26 5.14 6.20 ______ 7.26 8.02 8.57 10.00 ______ 10.42 11.35 ______ 12.35 1.25 7.50 8.17 ="' 9.05 9.52 10 34 11.04 11.49 12.19 ------ 1.19 t.4 2.19 -- ---- 2.49 3.19 3.51 4.28 4.49 5.16 5.34 5.44 6.04 6.22 ___ -- 7.04 8.04 8.59 10.02 10.44 11.37 ------ 12.37 1.27 " Devon. Pa. _____________ ___ 7.50 9.22 10.22 11 .19 12.19------ t.19 2.19 ______ 3.19 4.28 5.ij6 6.22 ______ 7.28 8.04 8.59 10.02 ______ 10.44 tt .37 ______ 12.37 1.27 7.52 8.19 9.07 9.54 10.36 11.06 11.51 12.21 ------ 1.21 1.51 2.21 ------ 2.51 3-21 3.53 4.30 4.51 5.18 5.37 5.46 6.07 6.25 7.06 8.06 9.01 10.04 10.46 11 .39 ------ 12.39 1.29 "Berwyn, Pa._______________ 7.52 9.24 10.24 11.21 12.21 ------ 1.21 2.21 ______ 3.21 4.30 5.'18 6.25 ______ 7.30 8.06 9.01 10.04 ______ 10.46 11.39 ______ 12.39 1.29 7.54 18.21 9.09 9.56 ______ 111. 08 111.53 12.23 ------ 1.23 1., 2.23 ------ 2.53 3.23 3.55 4.32 4.53 5.20 5.39 5.48 6.08 16.21 --T-17.08 808 1903 10.06 10.48 11.41 ------ 12.41 1.31 "Daylesford,Pa. _______ ___ __ 7.54 §9.26 10.26 11 .23 12.23 ______ 1.23 2.23 ______ 3.23 4.32 5.20 16.27 ______ 7.32 808 19.03 10.06 ______ 10.48 11 .41 ______ 12.41 1.31 7.56 8.23 8. 27 9.11 9.58 10.40 11.10 11.55 12.25 1.07 1.25 1.5 2.25 2.33 2.55 3.25 3.58 4.35 4-55 5.25 5.42 5-50 6.11 6.28 6)20 7.12 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.50 11.45 tt .56 12.44 1.35 Ar Paoli, Pa. ___________ _____ 7.56 9.29 10.30 11.25 12.25 1.07 t.25 2.25 2.33 3.25 4.35 5-~5 6.28 6.20 7.36 8.10 9.05 10.10 10.15 10.50 11.45 tt .56 12.44 1.35 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM I PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM 
REFERENC NOTES 

No checked bassase handled on trains between Pblladelphla. Penn Center (Suburban Station) and Paoli. For bllffage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. 

• Trains leave and arrive lower level Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) 
f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or discharge passengers. g Stops Nov. 26, Dec. 25 and Jan. 1 only. 
§ Sundays only 

MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS 
SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

I 
PLEASE PURCHASE TICK~r S BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS 

If ticket office■ are open an additional charge of 10¢ ia made when fare ia 
paid on train. If your local •tatlo}· ticket of6ce la not open, no additional 
charse will be made. However, we usse•t you bu,- ,.-out ticket• in advance 
at downtown ticket office• which a e open for all trains. 

I 
2d ed. 35M 1-19-71 ALLEN. L.ANE &: SCOTT PRINTED IN u. a. A. 

Paoli Bryn Mawr Philadelphia 
AND INTE RMEDIATE STATIONS 

PENN CENTRAL 
TIME TABLE 

Effective October 25, 1970 

Beat that line! 

SEPTA 

Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 
Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge-N-Ride Penn Central 

Form 40 

c/o Passenger Agent 
Penn Central Sta.-30th St. 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
* 308 * 310 * 312 * 012 * 314 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

318 018 320 020 322 022 324 604 024 326 026 328 028 330 332 606 334 336 338 340 370 608 042 342 344 044 346 046 348 048 350 050 052 352 054 354 610 356 058 358 612 360 060 362 064 614 364 366 24 368 ****** I I 11 I I I I -----------I -A_M __ A_M __ A_M __ A_M __ A_M_ -A-M--A-M--A-M--A-M--A-M- l--A-M-l---A-M-I--A-M- AM AM AM AM AM AM _A_M _ _ A_M __ A_M __ A_M __ A_M __ A_M _ _ A_M _ _ A_M _ _ A_M _ _ A_M _ _ A_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M_PM_P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M_ PM LvPaoll,Pa. ___ ___ __________ 4.50 5.47 628 ____ __ 6.55 711 7.18 7.25 735 __ ____ 7.42_ _____ 7.56 8.Q2 ______ 8.15 ______ 83Q ______ 9.00 9.19 ------ 9.35 ------ 10.00 -·---- 10.30 11.00 11.22 11 .30 12.05 12.30 1.00 130 1.51------ 2.00 2.30 ------ 3.00 ------ 330 ------ 4.00 ------ ------ 4.40 ------ 5.10 5.42 5.50 ---- -- 6.20 6.50 7.00 ------ 7.55 ------ 9.11 9.15 10.30 11 .03 1140 " Daylesford, Pa. __________________ 5.49 6.30 __ ____ 6.57 7",13 ____________ 7.38 ______ 7.44 ______ 7_58 ______ ______ 8.17 ------ 8.32 ------ 9.02 ------ ------ 9.37 -----· 10.02 ------ 10.32 11.02 -----· 11.32 ------ 12.32 ------ 1 32 ------ ------ ------ 2.32 ---·-- 3.32 ------ 4.02 ------ ------ 4.42 ------ 5.12 -----· 5.52 ---·-- 7 02 ------ f 7.57 ------ ------ f 9.17 110 32 ------ 11 .42 

* 22 * 300 * 302 * 002 * 304 * 306 

"Berwyn,Pa. _____________________ 5.51 6.32 ______ 6.59 7_15 ______ 7.30 7.41 ______ 7_46 ____ __ 8.0Q ______ ______ 8.19 ______ 8.34 ______ 9.04 ------ ------ 9.39 ------ 10.04 ------ 10.34 11.04 ------ 11.34 12.09 12.34 1.04 134------------ 2.04 2.34 ------ 3.04 ------ 3.34 --- --- 4.04 -----· ------ 4.44 ----·· 5.14 -----· 5.54 -·---- 624 ------ 7.04 ------ 7.59 ------ ------ 9.19 10.34 ---·-- 11.44 " Devon, Pa. ______________________ 5.53 6.34 ______ 7.01 7.17------ 7.32 7.43 ______ 7.48 ______ 8.02 ____________ 8.21 ______ 8.36 ------ 9 06 ------ ------ 9.41 ------ 10.06 --- --- 10 .36 11 .06 ------ 11.36 12.11 12.36 1.06 136-----· ------ 2.06 2.36 ------ 3.06 ------ 3.36 ---- ·· 4.06 ---··· ------ 4.46 -----· 5.16 ------ 5. 56 ------ 6.26 ------ 7.06 --·--· 8.01 ------ ----·- 9.21 10.36 -·---- 11.46 "Strafford, Pa. ____________________ 5.55 6.36 ______ 7.03 7.19 ______ 7.35 7.45 __ __ __ 7.50 ______ 8.04 ____________ 8.23 ______ 8.38 ------ 9 08 ------ ----·- 9.43 ------ 10.08 ------ 10 .38 11.08 ------ 11.38 12.13 12.38 1.08 138 ------------ 2.08 2.38 ------ 3.08 ------ 3.38 ------ 4.08 ------ --··-- 4.48 ------ 5.18 ------ 5.58 ------ 6.28 ------ 7.08 ------ 8.03 ------ ------ 9.23 10.38 ------ 11.48 LvWayne,Pa. ___________ ____ ------~~== 7.05 ~ 7.25"°"ii 7.47== 7.52== 8.06==== 8.25 ______ 840 ______ 9.10 ------ ------ 9.45 ------ 10.10 ------ 10 .40 11.10 -----· 11.40 1215 12.40 1.10 1.40------------ 2.10 2.40 ------ 3.10 ------ 3.40 ------ 4.10------ ------ 4.50 ---·-- 520 = 6.00 ______ 630 ------ 7.10 ------ 8.05 ------ -····· 9.25 10.40 -- 11-5~ •St.Davids.Pa. _____ _______ ______ 5.58 640 ______ 7.07 ______ 727 ______ 749__ ____ 754__ ____ 8Q8 ____________ 8.27 ______ 842__ __ __ 9.12 ---·-- ------ §47 ------ l~ll ______ J8 41 11g ------ 11:1 1216 Jr~ 1-1! ]~ ------------ ~11 ~~!------ 3-a ------ 341 ------ 412 ------ ------ 452 ------ 522 ~ 6.02 ------ 632 -···-· 7.11 ---·-- 807 ------ ------ 926 10 41 Jlj4 • Radnor.Pa. _______ ______________ 6.00 6.42 ______ 709 ______ 7_29 ______ 7.5! ______ 7_57 ______ 8.lQ ________ ____ 8.29-----· 8.44 ------ 9.14 ------ ----·· 9.54i ______ lol3 ------ 10 43 g15 ------ H45 112.218 12•46 1.1 1•45 2.113 2•4 ------ 3.16 ------ 3.43 ------ 4.14 ------ ------ 4.54 ------ 5.24 .,.,, 6.04 ------ 6.34 ------ 7.13 ------ 8.09 ------ ------ 9.28 10.43 11_56 .. v·n p 602 644 112 732 753 8QO ______ 8.13-__ __ _______ 9_31_ _____ 8.46 ______ 9.16 ------ ------ . ------ .15 ------ .45 . ------ . 2. o . 1.15 . ------------ . 5 • 5 ------ 3. -·-·-- 3.45 ------ 416 ------ ------ 456 ------ 5.26 .col 6.06 ------ 6.36 ------ 7.15 ------ 8.11 ------ ____ __ 9.30 1045 "R~s:~;,:\:,P':,:~_-_-_-_-_~::::::::::::: 604 647 ::::::~ :::::: 734:::::: 756 :::::: 802.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:.:..:.:.:.:.: 9.53.:..:.:.:.:.: 10.17.:..:.:.:.:.: 10.47 11.17.:..:.:.:.:.: 11.47 1222 1248~_!_:j.:..:.=:_.=_=~ 2.47.=_=~.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.: .:..:.:.:.:.: 458.:..:.:.:.:.:~ ""] 6.08.:..:.:.:.:.:~ .:..:.:.:.:.:..!!!._.:..:.:.:.:.:~.:..:.:.:.:.:.:..:.:.:.:.: 932 1047 ~ 11.58 LvBrynMawr,Pa. ________________ 6.06 6.49 7.04 7.16 7.29 7.37 7_48 ______ 8.00 8Q5 ______ 8.18 ______ 8.26 8.36 8.43 8.50 9.00 9.20 ------ 9.30 9.55 10.00 10.19 10.35 10.49 11.19 ----·· 11.49 1224 12-~ 1.19 1.49 ----·- 2.05 ~-19 2.49 3.00 3.2~ 3.40 3.49 4.00 4.20 4.34 4.48 500 505 5.30 ;a 6.10 6.17 6.40 ---- -- 7.19 7.45 8.15 8.55 --···· 9.34 10.49 'ii 1200 u Haverford, Pa. ____________ ------ 6 08 ------ 7-06 7-18 7-31 7.39 7 50 ------ 8-02 8-08 8·13 8 21______ 8 29 ------ 846 ------ § r --§°23 ------ ~ -~ -····· rn -~ l8 ~ l8 ~ l8 ~! ll ~ ------ ll ~~ l~ ~, l~ 54 l ~ HI------~-~, 2·~1 -Tsi l~i H6 l~ -Tsi : ~ ------ 4"36 :-~ ------ 5-~~ 5 32 5=- ------ 6 19 6 42 --7-.;- 7 ~I ff 8 17 8 57 ------ n , lO 51 .:; g ~ "Ardmore Pa · ------ 6-09 ------ 7-08 ------ 7·33 7·41 7·52 ------ 8·04 ------ 8·15 8·23 ------ 89·321------ 89·5048 ------ 9"035 9'25 ------ 9·35 ---·-· 10·05 10.24 10·40 10 .54 11 24 --·--- 1(54 12.29 12.56 1·24 1·54 2·10 2·24 2·53 3.05 3.28 3"45 3"53 4.05 ----·· 44·3480 4·554 ------ 55.11 55 3346 •55 ------ 66.2231 66.4446 • 3 77.24 7"508 88.2191 98.0058 ------ 9"39 110°·545 "' 12.06 : WNayrnbne"rtwh~,oPda."_P_-_~_~--------------~_:: ___ -: ___ -_-_-_-_-_-_ 66._1121 -_-_ ·_-_ ·_-_ 77._1120 ____ __ 7.35 7.44 7.54 ______ 8.06 ______ 8.17 8.25 ______ .3 ______ . ______ . . ______ • ______ • • • • • ______ _ _ _ • • --·-·· • • _ _ _ _ • • ______ • • ··---- • • ______ ______ • • ______ • • • • __ __ __ • • .C • ______ 7_38 7.46 1.56 __ __ __ 8 os ______ a.19 a.21 ______ 8.33 ______ 8.52 ______ ~ .:..:.:.:.:.: .:..:.:.:.:.: 9.36.:..:.:.:.:.: 10 06.:..:.:.:.:.: 10_41 _ 10.55 11 .25 .:..:.:.:.:.: 11.55 12 30 12 58 ~~.:..:.:.:.:.:_!2!_ 2.25 .:..:.:.:.:.: 3.06 ~ 3.46.:..:.:.:.:.: ~.:..:.:.:.:.: ~ ~ .:..:.:.:.:.: ~ ~.:..:.:.:.:.: .:..:.:.:.:.: ~ 6 4s.:..:.:.:.:.: __!.!E_ E ~ ~.:..:.:.:.:.: 9.40 10.55 .. 12 08 LM. p - -614-- 714 7.40 7.48 7_58 ______ 8.10 8.14~ - - 836 ___ ___ 8.54_ _____ 9.08 ------ ------ 9.38 ------ 10.08 -----· 10.43 10.57 11 .27 -----· 11.57 12.32 1.00 1.27 1.57------ 2.13 2.27 ------ 3.08 3.33 3.48 -·---- 4.08 ---- -- 4.44 4.58 ------ 5.15 5.40 ------ -----· 6.27 6.50 ------ 7.27 7. 53 8.25 9.03 ------ 9.42 10.57 12.10 v0enon, k"i•------------------- 6:15 :::::: 7:16 --;;:25 7_42 7_51 8_00 ______ 8_12 8_16 8_23 8_31_ _____ a3a ______ 856 __ ____ 9.09 ____ ________ 9.39 ______ 10.09 10.28 10.44 10.5s 11 .2a ______ 11.58 12.33 1.02 1.2s 1.58------ 2.14 2.2s 2.56 3.o9 3.36 3.49 3.56 4.o9 ___ ___ 4.46 5.oo __ ____ 5.11 5.42 ___ ___ ------ 6.29 6.52 ------ 1.2s 1.54 s21 9_04 __ ____ 9.43 10.58 12.12 " verbroo , a, __ --- ------- ------ 6 18 7 19 3 40 4 12 4 30 4 49 5 03 5 44 6 19 6 32 7 30 ------~ ~ii'.i~~~;~ ;:; . ; = u: ;; rn 1~ ; ;: :~ ; ; ; ~ :r. Ill :~ Ill lll ! : rn i: !ff !~ !~ ··;; l:r ;; ~ l8; ;g~ ;g;. ;; ~ ;;~ ;; ; ;;; ·;;;;; ··; ;; ··;-; ; ; ··P;M:~1--P~M~~ 1--P;M;;; --P;M-~ --;:~~ -t~ --;-~ --;;;; :~ Ul t~ l ii --;-~; --;;;; t~! --;-;; g~ ui --~;~ --~-;; u~ --~:~ --~;;; --;;;~ --;;;; --;;;~ -;;;;; :!!:~~ lU~ 
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 1 Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAY~ (See note below) LOCAL TIME 

* * * * * * * * * * ***** [*I****** 301 003 303 603 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 311 013 605 313 315 317 383 607 319 321 023 323 33 325 027 327 029 329 609 031 331 033 035 333 037 335 039 337 339 041 1341 043 343 045 345 347 349 613 351 353 055 355 357 059 359 361 615 363 365 55 367 369 Miles 1--- -------+-A-M-AMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM _P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M ___ PM_,_P_M-+_P_M_, __ P_M_ -P-M--P-M-~ _P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M __ P_M _ _ P_M _ _ P_M __ P_M _ _ A_M_ 
*I* 601 001 

LvPb~ladeg,bta,Pa. 545 630 700 720 742 800 807 820 830 845 900 9.17 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.25 10.30 11.15 11.45 12.151242 12.45 1.15 1.30 1.45------ 2.15 2.30 240 3.00 3.15 325 3.30 3.45 359 4.14 424 427 4.44 4.51 459 5.04 509 5.14 5.23 532 5.35 553 556 610 620 625 650 715 730 800 825 850 925 950 1010 1100 ______ 1159 12.50 ---~~-: P!~~c!~~s"t";.:·<soti.-st.J 548 633 103 7:23 745 803 8:10 823 833 8:48 9:00 9.20 9.33 9.48 10.00 10.28 10.33 1118 11.48 12.1s 1245 12.48 1.1s 1.33 1.48•205 2.18 2.33 2.43 3.03 3.18 328 3.33 348 402 4.17 4.27 430 4.47 454 502 ------ 512 5.17 5.26 535 5.38 556 559 613 623 628 653 718 733 803 828 853 928 953 1013 1103 •1128 1202 12_53 4.1 Lv 52nd Street, Phila., Pa._____ 5.53 6.38 7.10 7.29 7.52 = sn 830 8.38 855 ~ ~ - ---=--=:: ------ ------------ ------ ---·-- ------------------ -----· ------------------ 3.10 -- ---- ------ ------ ------__ : ___ = == ··---- --···- ------ ---·-· ------ ----·· ------ ------ ---·-· ------ -----------------· ------ -- --·· ------ ------------ ------ ------ ----·· ------ ------------ ------~:1 : ~te~i~~~0;~-~-~·:::::::::::: .• ~:~~ U~ q~ U~ r~~ :::::: trn Ui U1 t~ U~ 9 28 -T~ -nfi8 l~ l8 ~ lU~ lU~ lt~i UJi Ui UY Ui Ui t~ U! llL:::: :::::: t~ U~ tH UL____ Ut :::::: l~~ :::::: --~:!~ U~ :::::: lfs :::::: Hf :::::: U~ UL ____ tfs r ~! Vii Ui tli Ui t~ nL ____ rnji lll! ~ rn g 181 
7.0 Lv Narberth· Pa"i,------------ 5-58 tl~ n~ u~ ggg :::::: g1 u~ ui §~ tli --9j2 ui l8 gg l8lL:::: l8 u ll~ lU~ lHL:::: JUI UI l:" l:~ ~ UI ~" Ui u, :::::: :::::: t" t~ u~ UL:::: t~ :::::: in :::::: -T:iii ui :::::: U! :::::: Bi :::::: t 11 UL:::: tt r~~ Vii U! t a UI t~ UL:::: rnj! llH ~ mi~ u~ 

11.0 LvRosemont,Pa. ___________ __ 605 ______ 729 ______ 8.12 ______ 8.50 __ ____ 9.11 ______ 9.41_ _____ 10.10 ______ ______ 10.53 11.38 12.08 12.38-_ .. _. 1.08 1.38 ______ 2.08 t 2.33 ____ __ 3.08 ______ 338 ______ --- --- 4.14 ------ ------ 4.47 -··--· 5.04 ------ 5.19 5.30 -·-·-- 5.36 ------ 5.52 ····-· 6.13 -----· 6.37------ 6.52 7.16 ------ 753 8.23 ------ 9.13 9_50 ______ 10.33 11 25 "' 12.25 1.15 !2.1 " Villanova, Pa. ____ _______ ______________ 7.31 __ __ __ 8.14 ,: 8 51 9.13 __ __ 9.43 ______ 10.12 ___ ___ ------ i0.55 11 .40 12-10 12.40 -----· 1.102 1.40 ------ 2.10 2.40 ------ 3.10 -----· 3.40 ----·- -··--- 4.16 --~--- -··--· 4.49 ------ 5.06 ------ 5.22 -----· -----· 5.38 ------ 5.55 ------ 6.15 ------ 6.39 ------ 6.54 7.18------ 7.55 8.25 ------ 9.15 9.52 ---- -- 10.35 11 .27 § 12.27 1.17 13-1 :: rtt~~i!.~·P-;;-.~::::::::::: :::::: :::::: qL:::: trn ~ :: : ::: tt :::::: § f::::: UL:::: 18:lL:::: :::::: rn ~~ H ~ lUl lUL:::: l:J4 UL:::: tll UL:::: t lL:::: ui-----· :::::: UL:f: :::::: t~ :::::: u~ :: :::: H~ :::::: :::::: lti :::::: tit :::::: UL:::: tlL:::: Ui UL:::: r rs fji :::::: t u trs :::::: rnJi lln t lU~ rn Jti " Wayne, Pa._____________ __ 6.11 7.39 ______ 8.20 ila ______ 8.59 ______ 9.18 ______ 9.48 ______ 10.18 _____ _______ 11.00 11.45 12.15 12.45 -----· 1.15 1.45 ___ ___ ~--~==~.:..:.:.:.:.: 3.46 _ _ =:.:.:: 4.24 _ _ .:..:.:.:.:.: 4.55 .:..:.:.:.:.: ~.:..:.:.:.:.: ~ ~.:..:.:.:.:.: ~ .:..::= 6.04.:..:.:.:.:.: 6.21 ------ 6 45 ______ 7 00 7.24------ 8.00 8.30 ------ 9.20 9.58 --·--- 10.49 11 .33 12.33 1.23 15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. _________________ ___ = 7Al = 8.22 "":l == ~ = 9.20 = 97a = 10.20 ____________ 11.02 11.47 12. 17 12.47 -----· 1 .17 1.47-_____ 2. 17 ------ 2.47-_____ 3.20 ------ 3.49 --·--· 4.26-----· ------ 4.57 -----· 5. 14 ---··- 5.31 5.37 ------ 5.48 ------ 6.06 ------ 6.23 6.33 6.47.----- 7.02 W -··--- 8.02 8.32 ------ 9.22 10.0D------ 10.42 11 .35 -·= 12.35 Ll5 16.6 "'Devon, Pa. ________________ ------------ 7.43 ------ 8.24 =~ ------ 9.03 ___ ___ 9.22 ------ 9.52 ______ 10.22 ------ -----· 11.04 11.49 12.19 12.49 ----·- 1-n 1 -◄,-----· 2.19-----· 2.49 ------ 3_23 ___ ___ 3.51 ----·· -----· 4.28 --T-- ------ t~ ------ 5.16 ------ 5.34 5.40 ------ 5.50 ·----- 6.08 ------ 6.25 6.35 6.49 ------ 7.04 7.28------ 8.04 8.34 ------ 9.24 10.02------ 10.44 11.37 ------ 12.37 1.27 17.7 "Berwyn.Pa. ____________ ___ 6.16 7_45 ______ 8.26 ______ 9_05 ______ 9.24 ______ 9.54 ______ 10.24 ____________ 11.06 11.51 12.21 12.51----·- 1. 1.5 ------ 2.21---··· 22.51 ----·· 3.25-----· 3_53 ______ -----· 4.302----- ------ 5•03 -----· 5.18 ------ 5.37 5.43 ------ 5.52 ------ 6.11 -----· 6.27 6.37 6.51 ---··· 7.06 7.30 ------ 8.06 8.36------ 9.26 10-04 ------ 10.46 11 .39---·-- 12.39 1.29 l87 "Oaylesford,Pa.__________________ 7_47 ______ 8.29 9_07 __________________ 9.56 ______ ___________ __ _____ fll.08fll.53 ______ 12.53 ---------·-- 1.53------ 2.23 ------ .53 3.27 -----· 3_55 ______ -··--- 4.3 --r-- ------ · -----· 5.20 ---·-- S.39 -··--· ------ 5-/i1---·-- 6.13 ------ 6.29 6.39 6.53------ 17 08 7.32 ------ 8.08 8.38 -----· 9.28 10.06------ 10.48 11 .41------ 12.41 1.31 20:0 Ar Paoli, Pa. _______ _________ :~1 AM ::5 -~:- :M37 :~21 -~~- :~\ ~:- :M29 -~:- ::8 AM ~M30 AM ~:1 ~J ~:5 1:;5 1:;5 ;;1 ;:5 ;;5 --;:· ::5 :;3 :;5-.;:-1 :;2--;:-::8 :;o -~:- ::5 --P:· -·;:· :~o -·;:· ::5 --;~- ::2 ::9 ··;:· :~ -·;:· :~6 -~:- :;3 ::2 :~57 ::5 :~2 ::6 ·-;:· :~o :~40 ·-;:· :;o 1:~o 1:~5 1:;o 1;: 5 1;:6 :~44 ;M35 
REFERENCE NOTES 

Holidaye-New Year'• Day, Memorial Day. Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day and Chriahnaa Day. No checked baeeaee handled on trains between Pbtladelphla, Penn Cf!nter (Suburban Statton} and Paoli. For baggage service on other trains consult Ticket Agent. * Bargo.tn one-way coach Tick.ets are not honored on thts train. • Tralns leave and arrive lower level Penn Central Sta. (30th St.) f Stoos only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or dis­charge passengers. 

SATURDAY, SUNDAY AND HOLIDAY 
TRAINS SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

JOHN K. SHOEMAKER 
Superintendent Suburban Transportation 

Penn Central Station (30th Street) 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

I 
I 

Reaponaibility-The Penn Central cannot assume responslbntty tor lncon• venlence, expense or damage resulting trom errors In time tables. delayed. trains. ta.llure to make connections, or tor shortage ot equipment. The schedules a.nd equipment shown In this time table are subject to change without nottce. 

INFORMATION The Time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is indicated by fight-face type; from U.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, midnight, Inclusive, by dark-face tn,e. Refund of Tickets-Requests for the redemption of unused portions of tickets should be sent to Manager-Passenger Accounting, 3025 \Valuut St., Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. Adjustments of t'ares-Should any question arise as to the proper fare or ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, obtain receipt and communicate with Manager- Passenger Accounting, 3025 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pa. 19104. 

ONE-WAY, BARGAIN ONE-WAY and CO MUTATION FARES 
(Subject to change) I 

Between 
PHILADELPHIA 

and 
Overbrook .... ...... . Merion ........ ....... ...... . Narberth ..... ... .... .. ..... . Wynnewood ... .... .. .. ..... . Ardmore ...... ... ... ....... . Haverford ..... .... .. ....... . Bryn Mawr .......... .. . Rosemont ..... ........ .... . . Villanova ..... ... .... .. ..... . Radnor ........ ...... .. ..... . St. Davids ....... ..... .... .. . Wayne .. ........ ..... .. ... . Strafford ... ... .... . . Devon .... ...... ... . Berw}n ... ......... . Da:,lesford. Paoli.. . ..... .... . 

One­Way Coach 
$0.45 .60 .60 .70 .70 .70 .80 .80 .80 .90 .90 .90 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.15 

+I 
Bi~n 
Coa!J. ,oAd .50 .50 .55 .55 .55 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .80 .80 .80 .80 .85 

Calendar Month Indi­vidual 
$18.00 21.00 21.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 29.00 29.00 29.00 32.00 32.00 32.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 39.00 

IO-Trip 2-Month Bearer 
$4.40 5.25 5.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 11.00 

+ These tickets are intended for off-peak travel hours Mondays through Fridays, and on all trains Saturdays, S1md1tya, and holidays. They may he used on all trains shown in this time-fable not containing a * in the heading of the sched ule. I 
Penn Central , now provides instant hotel r m 
weekends in ~ New York City ~0Qo<r-at... v£L.1 do~ oosE ii~ I 1H£ p. THE BILTM 

For complete information ask your Pen~Ct:a, Ticket Agent. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE: 80 RDING TRAINS 
1f ticket office, are open •an additional charge of 1 b~ i1 made when fare l1 paid on train. If your local 1tation ticket office i1 \not open, no addftlonal charge will be made. However, we suggest you buYjyour ticket• In advance at downtown ticket offices which are open for all ''ai'"'• 
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